MetCon V-F (& Temp) Assembly Manual 2/28/94 Page 1 of 8
PARTS LIST
Sort the parts into egg cartons, muffin tins, or other
containers as you inventory them. This will aid you
in building.
Check off the part in the ( ) space provided as you
locate and verify it against this list.
NOTE: Shaded Parts are contained in the
temperature option. These parts should be ignored
if only building the Voltage-to-Freq kit.
Capacitors
Ceramic, Monolithic
( ) 01 330 pF 331 MONO-331C
( ) 01 3300 pF 332 MONO-332C
( ) 03 0.01 uF 103 MONO-103Z
( ) 01 0.1 uF 104 MONO-104Z
( ) 01 1 uF 105 MONO-105X
Electrolytic, Radial lead
( ) 01 10 uF 106 RAD16V-106
Connectors
( ) 01 2-position wire-clamp RDI2SV

ICs often contain many numbers, and the "core"
number may have a prefix and/or a suffix.  A    74HC14,
for example, may be marked MC74HC14P or
SN74HC14N.
A four-digit number starting with 90, 91, or 92 is
probably a date code, not the part number.  A date
code might be 9123 or 9004.
( ) 01 4013B Dual D Flip-Flop CD4013BE
( ) 01 4N26 Opto Coupler 4N26
( ) 01 LM331N V to F Convertor LM331N
( ) 01 LM358N Dual Op-Amp LM358N
( ) 01 LM34 (Fahrenheit) Temp Sensor LM34
     or LM35 (Centigrade) Temp Sensor LM35
Resistors
1/4 Watt, 5% Carbon Film
( ) 01 47 ohm (yellow-violet-black-gold) CFR1/4-470
( ) 01 1K ohm (brown-black-red-gold) CFR1/4-102
( ) 01 10K ohm (brown-black-orange-gold) CFR1/4-103
( ) 01 22K ohm (red-red-orange-gold) CFR1/4-223
( ) 01 33K ohm (orange-orange-orange-gold)CFR1/4-333
( ) 01 100K ohm (brown-black-yellow-gold) CFR1/4-104
( ) 01 10K ohm (brown-black-orange-gold) CFR1/4-103
1/8 watt, 1% metal film
( ) 02 10K ohm (brown-black-black-red-brown)
or 1002 MFR1/8-1002
( ) 02 100K ohm (brown-black-black-orange-brown)
or 1003 MFR1/8-1003
( ) 01 249K ohm (red-yellow-white-orange-brown)
or 2493 MFR1/8-2493
( ) 01 909K ohm (white-black-white-orange-brown)
or 9093 MFR1/8-9093
( ) 01 90.9K ohm(white-black-white-red-brown)
or 9092 MFR1/8-9092
( ) 01 100K ohm (brown-black-black-orange-brown)
or 1003 MFR1/8-1003
3/8" multi-turn trimpot
( ) 01 20K ohm 203 TRIM-203